## Notice of Exemption Appendix E City of Rio Dell To: Office of Planning and Research From: (Public Agency): P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 675 Wildwood Ave Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Rio Dell, CA 95562 County Clerk County of: Humboldt (Address) Painter Street Sewer Line Replacement Project City of Rio Dell Project Applicant: Project Location - Specific: Approx. 2,300 feet of subsurface piping between Painter Street and the City's wastewater treatment facility located south of Hilltop Drive. Rio Dell Project Location - City: Project Location - County: Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Project includes the replacement of the existing 12-inch diameter sewer pipe with a larger 18-inch diameter sewer pipe. All work will be completed in the existing City-owned easement. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: State Water Resources Control Board Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Rio Dell Exempt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Existing Facilities (15301)& Replacement × Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: The Project is exempt under Section 15301 (Existing Facilities) and Section 15302 (Replacement or Reconstruction) because the existing sewer pipe would be replaced with new, larger sewer pipe that would not substantially expand capacity of the entire wastewater system. The capacity of the wastewater treatment facility would not change. All project work would occur along the existing pipeline in the City's easement. Lead Agency (707) 764-3532 Kyle Knopp Contact Person: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: If filed by applicant:

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? 

\[ \subseteq \text{Yes} \]

Signature:

■ Signed by Lead Agency 
☐ Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. ILED

County of Humboldt Kelly E. Sanders County Clerk

12-2022-087

05/02/2022 SC

		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		12-2022-08	
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARL	Υ.	-	
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE
RIO DELL CTY	KNOPPK@CITYOFRIOD	ELL.CA.GOV	05/02/2022
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
HUMBOLDT			12-2022-087
PROJECT TITLE			
PAINTER STREET SWER LINE REPLACEMENT F	PROJECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMA		MAIL	PHONE NUMBER
RIO DELL CTY	KNOPPK@CITYOFRIO	DELL.CA.GOV	(707) 764-3532
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
PAINTER STREET AND HILLTOP	RIO DELL	CA	95562
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00 \$	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			
	500 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (		
■ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	ot copy)		
	0 1 10 1 1	<b>*****</b>	
		\$850.00 \$	\$50.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	\$30.00
Other		<b>a</b> .	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	Other TOTAL RECEIVED		\$50.00
2 Cash C Clour, M Chick C Chick		Chomiting 4	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		
x.Sa	S Carns, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder		



## Kelly E. Sanders **Humboldt County** County Clerk, Recorder & Registrar of Voters

825 Fifth Street, 5th Floor Eureka, CA 95501 Recorder: (707) 445-7593 Vitals: (707) 445-7382

www.humboldtgov.org\recorder

Receipt: 22-8276

Product

Name

Extended

FISH

CLERK FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING

\$50.00

Document #

Document Info: #Pages

12-2022-087 RIO DELL CTY

Filing Type

NOE

Email Address Requestor knoppk@cityofriodell.ca.gov

rio dell cty

Total

Tender (Check)

Paid By

RIO DELL CTY

Check # 10960 \$50.00 \$50.00